
[logo] MEDICAL
UNIVERSITY
OF GDAŃSK

Resolution No. 8/2022

Resolution No. 46/2022 of the Senate of the Medical University of Gdańsk dated 27 June 2022

on amending Resolution No. 8/2022 of the MUG Senate dated 31 January 2022 laying down the terms and mode of recruitment to the First Doctoral School of the Medical University of Gdańsk

in the academic year of 2022/2023

Based on section 96(5) of the Act of 12 March 2022 on assistance to Ukrainian citizens in connection with the armed conflict in the territory of that state (Journal of Laws 2022: it. 583, as amended) in conjunction with section 200(2) of the Higher Education and Science Law Act of 20 July 2018 (consolidated text in Journal of Laws 2022: it. 574, as amended)

it is here resolved as follows:

§ 1

The following amendment is introduced to Resolution No. 8/2022 of the Senate of the Medical University of Gdańsk, dated 31 January 2022 laying down the terms and mode of recruitment to the First Doctoral School of the Medical University of Gdańsk in the academic year of 2022/2023 (hereinafter: 'Resolution No. 8/2022'):

- 1) following § 6(1) subpar. 2 is added reading:
 - '2. In the case of candidates holding the Polish or Ukrainian citizenship whose stay in the Republic of Poland is acknowledged as legal based on section 2(1) of the Act of 12 March 2022 on assistance to Ukrainian citizens in connection with the armed conflict in the territory of that state (Journal of Laws 2022: it. 583, as amended) the requirement laid down in § 6(1)(7)(b) of Resolution No. 8/2022, namely of having the graduation diploma issued by a university operating in Ukraine affixed with the Apostille stamp, does not apply.'

§ 2

This Resolution comes into force and effect as of the date it is passed.

Chairman, MUG Senate
/-/ illegible signature
prof. dr hab. Marcin Gruchała
Rector